2/21.581			09/530736	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 R	06-08-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2 Rec'd PCT/PTO Patent and Trademark Office 2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 MAY 2000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1013758	ant sahimi ilmii amii 1233	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf Güller, Séraphin Munch, Philippe and Hansjörg Tschirky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached¹⁰ yes <u>X</u> no 		2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies): Chemspeed Ltd. Address:	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name 		·	ddress: <u>Rheinstrasse 32</u>	
Other Other Execution Dates: February 10, 2000			al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 66/5367366 	r with a new application,	. Patent No.(
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 1477</u>		E	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> nclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>EDISON</u> State: <u>NEW JEF</u>			sit account number: <u>19-1218</u> duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SP.		
BALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Name of Person Signing	Talph	<u>hature</u>	attached copy is a true copy of the original document $ \begin{array}{c} \hline 1 \\ \hline 1 \\ \hline 1 \\ \hline 2 \\ 2 \\ \hline 2 \\ \hline 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\$	
	Do not det	tach this port	ion	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	nred cover sheet informa Commissioner of I Box A Washingt	tion to: Patents and T Assignments ton, D.C. 202	rademarks 31	
and gathering the data needed, and completing and	i reviewing the sample cover s	heet. Send comn	locument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document bents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark f Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	
			DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) [including country] WHEREAS

please see page -2-

TITLE OF

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including Country) OF ASSIGNEE (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Device for Holding Reaction Vessels which can be Thermally Adjusted and Agitated

for which explication for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHERE 1S-

Chemspeed Ltd. Rheinstrasse 32 CH-4302 Augst Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ecknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or relssue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Pritent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

please see page - 2 -

please see page - 2 -

DATE OF SIGNING: bis must be the same s the date of signing f shis declaration and swir of the patient or ssign application.

SGNATURE(3) he eigenture(s) munt errespend with the nms(s) of the iventor(s) above.

> NOTE: No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prime facts evidence of the execution of the assignment.

Inventors

Signatures

<u>Dates</u>

GÜLLER Rolf Sonnhaldenstrasse 27 CH-5027 Herznach Switzerland

Swiss citizen

MUNCH Séraphin 10, Petit Chemin de Sausheim F-68170 Rixheim France

French citizen

JABLONSKI Philippe 4, Rue du Paradis F-68300 St. Louis France

French citizen

TSCHIRKY Hansjörg Kun:∉mattring 15 CH-4107 Ettingen Switzerland

Swiss citizen

10:02:00

10 C. (0)

10 200